RAC02E-K/277
AC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  5/2025 PA-1
3
Features
Regulated
Converter
•	 85 to 305VAC input voltage range

Notes:
	 Note1:	 Efficiency is tested at nominal input and full load at +25°C ambient
Model Numbering
Singlenom. Output Power
nom.  Output Voltage
RAC02E-     SK/277
Selection Guide
Part
Number
Input
Voltage Range
[VAC]
nom. Output
Voltage
[VDC]
 Output
Current
[mA]
Efficiency
typ. (1)
[%]
RAC02E-3.3SK/277 85-305 3.3 600 68
RAC02E-05SK/277 85-305 5 400 72
RAC02E-12SK/277 85-305 12 167 73
RAC02E-15SK/277 85-305 15 133 75
RAC02E-24SK/277 85-305 24 83 78
ERP
compliant
R
E